
-

c

, . . *
.

7590-01

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COP 94ISSION

NORTHEAST NUCLEAR ENERGY COMPANY

DOCET NO. 50-336

CORRECTION

The February 14, 1996, Federal Reaister contained a " Notice of

Consideration of Issuance of Amendment to Facility Operating License, Proposed

No Significant Hazards Consideration Determination, and Opportunity for a

Hearing," for the Millstone Nuclear Power Station, Unit No. 2. This notice )
corrects the notice published in the Federal Reaister on February 14, 1996,

(61 FR 5816). The "Date of amendment request: January 26, 1996" is corrected

to January 16, 1996.

Dated at Rockville, Maryland, this 22nd day of February 1996.

FOR THE NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

W =-

Guy S. Vissing, Se r Project Manager
Northeast Utilities Project Directorate
Division of Reactor Projects - I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

i
:

I

|

!

7
9602270078 960222 T,
PDR ADOCK 05000336pgg \P


